
GHS 2 TOL 1 NHS
1st 2nd 3rd 4th OTs Total

GHS 7 17 0 7 0 31

NHS 0 0 0 0 0 0
Poss Poss

1st Downs PASSING Completions Attempts Yards Long TDs INTs

Total Plays Corbin Cannon 8 14 112 29 0 0

Total Yards

Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD RUSHING Rushes Yards Long TDs Yds/Rush

Passing Net: Yards Carson Quillen 33 175 22 4 5.3

Rushing: Att-Yds Caden Baugh 2 24 23 0 12.0

Fumbles / Lost Corbin Cannon 2 6 3 0 3.0

Penalty - Yards RECEIVING Catches Thrown To Yards Long TDs Yds/Catch

3rd Down Conversions Aa'Darian Samples 3 3 66 29 0 22.0

Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg Hayden Goad 2 2 18 11 0 9.0

Average Drive Start Taren Claridy 1 1 13 13 0 13.0

Time of Possession

PASSING Completions Attempts Yards Long TDs INTs

Mason Phillips 5 13 40 15 0 1

CURRENT DRIVE: PLAYS YARDS DJ Thompson 0 2 0 0 0 0

RUSHING Rushes Yards Long TDs Yds/Rush

Nick Schroth 23 23 9 0 1

Mason Phillips 15 30 18 0 2

John Regan 3 9 8 0 3

Date:

Game: RECEIVING Catches Thrown To Yards Long TDs Yds/Catch

Site: Jaylen Stolz 2 2 13 14 0 6.5

City/State: Calvin Ferguson 1 1 15 15 0 15.0

Weather: Evan Poticher 1 1 11 11 0 11.0

52 57

GHS Leaders

NHS Leaders

315

23.9

4 - 96 - 56 - 24
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GHS NHS

Northview Academy

Sevierville, TN

Clear, 64

38-203 42-64

28:15

7 - 65

3 / 9

2 - 77 - 50 - 38.5

19:45

October 20, 2023

3rd down and 16 to go from the 30 yard line

-10

Away

3



Date:

Home/Away:

Site:

City/State:

Weather:

GHS NHS

Score:  Total 31 0
Score by Quarter - 1st / 2nd / 3rd / 4th 7 / 17 / 0 / 7 0 / 0 / 0 / 0

First Downs:  Total 13 10

First Downs:  Rush / Pass / Penalty 8 / 5 / 0 5 / 3 / 2

Rushing Attempts 38 42

Net Yards Rushing 203 64

Yards per Rush 5.3 1.5

Longest Rush 23 18

Rushing Touchdowns 4 0

Rushing Yards after Contact 0 0

Passing:  Net Yards 112 40

Passing:  Completed - Attempted - Intercepted 8 / 14 / 0 5 / 15 / 1

Yards per Completion 14.0 8.0

Longest Pass Completion 29 15

Passing:  Touchdowns 0 0

Yards after Catch 0 0

Pass Efficiency Rating 124.34 42.40

Total Offensive Plays 52 57

Total Net Yards 315 104

Average Gain per Play 6.1 1.8

1st Down Plays:  Number / Average Yds. 22 / 5.5 20 / 1.1

2nd Down Plays:  Number / Average Yds. 18 / 7.4 18 / 2.8

3rd Down Plays:  Number / Average Yds. 9 / 5.9 14 / 1.2

4th Down Plays:  Number / Average Yds. 3 / 2 5 / 2.8

Fumbles:  Number/Lost 1 / 0 1 / 0

Turnover Margin (fumbles & INTs) +1 -1

All Penalties:  Number - Yards 7 - 65 4 - 20

Offensive Penalties:  Number - Yards 4 - 40 4 - 20

Defensive Penalties:  Number - Yards 3 - 25 0 - 0

Punts:  Number - Yards - Long 2 - 77 - 50 4 - 96 - 56

Yards per Punt 38.5 24.0

Punts inside 20 1 0

Punt Returns:  Number - Yards - Long 1 - 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0

Punt Returns:  Average Return 0.0

Punt Returns:  Touchdowns 0 0

Kick Returns:  Number - Yards - Long 1 - 8 - 8 2 - 39 - 37

Kickoff Returns:  Average Return 8.0 19.5

Kickoff Returns:  Touchdowns 0 0

Interceptions: Number - Yards - TDs 1 - 22 - 0 0 - 0 - 0

Fumble Recoveries: Number - Yards - TDs 0 - 0 - 0 0 - 0 - 0

Time of Possession:  Total 19:45 28:15

Time of Possession:  1st Half 13:26 10:34

Time of Possession:  2nd Half 6:19 17:41

3rd Downs:  Number Converted / Number 3 / 9 3 / 14

3rd Down Conversion Percentage 33.3% 21.4%

4th Downs:  Number Converted / Number 1 / 3 1 / 5

4th Down Conversion Percentage 33.3% 20.0%

Sacks (by):  Number & Yards 0 for 0 yds. 0 for 0 yds.

Tackle for Loss (by): Number & Yds (no sacks) 0 for 0 yds. 0 for 0 yds.

Field Goals:  Made - Attempted 1 - 1 0 - 0

Longest Field Goal Made 24 0

Extra Points:  Made - Attempted 4 - 4 0 - 0

Number of Drives 9 10

Average Drive Start 48.44 23.9

Red Zone Chances - Scores 6-5 1-0

Red Zone Scores Breakdown TDs: 4, FGs: 1 TDs: 0, FGs: 0

Attendance 0

Clear, 64

October 20, 2023

Away

Northview Academy

Sevierville, TN



Greeneville High School 31 vs 0 Northview Academy

# Quarterback Completions Attempts Yards Long Comp % TDs INTs QB Rating

10 Corbin Cannon 8 14 112 29 57.14% 0 0 124.34

Total Passing 8 14 112 29 57.14% 0 0 124.34

# Running Back Rushes Yards Long TDs Yds/Rush Catches Thrown To Yards TDs Yds A/P

12 Carson Quillen 33 175 22 4 5.3 1 1 3 0 178

7 Caden Baugh 2 24 23 0 12.0 0 0 0 0 24

10 Corbin Cannon 2 6 3 0 3.0 0 0 0 0 6

1 Zayden Anderson 1 -2 0 0 -2.0 1 3 12 0 18

Total Rushing 38 203 23 4 5.3

# Receiver Catches Thrown To Yards Long TDs Yds/Catch Rushes Yards TDs Yds A/P

21 Aa'Darian Samples 3 3 66 29 0 22.0 0 0 0 66

2 Hayden Goad 2 2 18 11 0 9.0 0 0 0 18

24 Taren Claridy 1 1 13 13 0 13.0 0 0 0 13

1 Zayden Anderson 1 3 12 12 0 12.0 1 -2 0 18

12 Carson Quillen 1 1 3 3 0 3.0 33 175 4 178

0 Team 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Isaac McGill 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 22

Total Receiving 8 14 112 29 0 14.0

Total Offense

Passing 

Yards

Rushing 

Yards

Total  

Yards

Long 

Play TDs INTs

# of 

Rushes

# of 

Passes

# of 

Plays

Yards per 

Play

GHS 112 203 315 29 4 0 38 14 52 6.1

# Kickers FG Made FG Attempts Long XP Made XP Att. Kickoffs Yards Average T-backs

80 Quinton Brandon 1 1 24 4 4 6 345 57.5 4

Total 1 1 24 4 4 6 345 57.5 4

Fair

# Punters Punts Yards Average Long Inside 20 Caught Downed T-backs

80 Quinton Brandon 2 77 38.5 50 1 0 2 0 19:45 +1

Total 2 77 38.5 50 1 0 2 0

# Punt Returner

Punt 

Returns Yards Average Long TDs

Yards All 

Purpose

2 Hayden Goad 1 0 0.0 0 0 18

Total 1 0 0.0 0 0 345

# Kick Returner Kick Returns Yards Average Long TDs Yds A/P

1 Zayden Anderson 1 8 8.0 8 0 18

Total 1 8 8.0 8 0 345

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)

2 - 6 - 0

Time of 

Poss.

Turnover 

Ratio

Penalties - Yards

7 - 65



Northview Academy 0 vs 31 Greeneville High School

# Quarterback Completions Attempts Yards Long Comp % TDs INTs QB Rating

8 Mason Phillips 5 13 40 15 38.46% 0 1 48.92

13 DJ Thompson 0 2 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00

Total Passing 5 15 40 15 33.33% 0 1 42.40

# Running Back Rushes Yards Long TDs Yds/Rush Catches Thrown To Yards TDs Yds A/P

26 Nick Schroth 23 23 9 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 23

8 Mason Phillips 15 30 18 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 30

10 John Regan 3 9 8 0 3.0 1 1 1 0 10

3 Dawson Hance 1 2 2 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 2

Total Rushing 42 64 18 0 1.5

# Receiver Catches Thrown To Yards Long TDs Yds/Catch Rushes Yards TDs Yds A/P

6 Jaylen Stolz 2 2 13 14 0 6.5 0 0 0 13

23 Calvin Ferguson 1 1 15 15 0 15.0 0 0 0 52

44 Evan Poticher 1 1 11 11 0 11.0 0 0 0 11

10 John Regan 1 1 1 1 0 1.0 3 9 0 10

0 Team 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Receiving 5 15 40 15 0 8.0

Total Offense

Passing 

Yards

Rushing 

Yards

Total  

Yards

Long 

Play TDs INTs

# of 

Rushes

# of 

Passes

# of 

Plays

Yards per 

Play

NHS 40 64 104 18 0 1 42 15 57 1.8

# Kickers FG Made FG Attempts Long XP Made XP Att. Kickoffs Yards Average T-backs

36 Wilson Ford 1 54 54.0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 1 54 54.0 0

Fair

# Punters Punts Yards Average Long Inside 20 Caught Downed T-backs

8 Mason Phillips 4 96 24.0 56 0 1 2 0 28:15 -1

Total 4 96 24.0 56 0 1 2 0

# Punt Returner

Punt 

Returns Yards Average Long TDs

Yards All 

Purpose

Total 0 0 0 0 143

# Kick Returner Kick Returns Yards Average Long TDs Yds A/P

23 Calvin Ferguson 1 37 37.0 37 0 52

1 Kerim Durmaz 1 2 2.0 2 0 2

Total 2 39 19.5 37 0 143

4 - 20

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)

15 - 30 - 0

0 - 0 - 0

Penalties - Yards

Time of 

Poss.

Turnover 

Ratio



Scoring Summary Friday, October 20, 2023

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

GHS 7 17 0 7 31

NHS 0 0 0 0 0

Quarter Time Poss. Time Consumed

0:00

1 GHS

1 3:11 GHS

3:40

2 GHS

2 9:34 GHS

3:44

2 GHS

2 2:24 GHS

0:10

2 0:10 GHS

1:02

4 GHS

4 9:35 GHS

2:46

Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good

Drive Summary:  34 yards in 10 plays.  Score: GHS 14, NHS 0

Rush  by 12 (Carson Quillen) for a gain of 18 and a touchdown!

Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good

Drive Summary:  18 yards in 1 plays.  Score: GHS 21, NHS 0

24 yard field goal attempt by Quinton Brandon is good!

Drive Summary:  15 yards in 6 plays.  Score: GHS 24, NHS 0

Rush  by 12 (Carson Quillen) for a gain of 2 and a touchdown!

Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good

Drive Summary:  66 yards in 7 plays.  Score: GHS 31, NHS 0

Rush  by 12 (Carson Quillen) for a gain of 6 and a touchdown!

Scoring Play

Rush  by 12 (Carson Quillen) for a gain of 2 and a touchdown!

Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good

Drive Summary:  75 yards in 9 plays.  Score: GHS 7, NHS 0


